BOX ASSIGNMENTS		12-28-2001			DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS		
					Y		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMM SIR: PLEASE RECORD THI		10192			EOF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING F	PARTY(IES) (AS	SIGNORS(S)):		-			
1. Koh Tajima	11-1		2. Yasushi C				
3. Michihisa Asaoka 5.	2/17/0	51	4. Yuji Kuriya	ama			
7.		<i>7</i>	6. 8 .			2	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☐NO							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE		INTEREST:				25	
NAME: TOYODA GOSEI CO	D., LTD.					20 22	
ADDRESS: 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi 452-8564, Japan							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & AI	DDRESS(ES) AT	TACHED? YES	⊠NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE (DOCUMEN	NT):					
(Submit herewith only on	e document for re	ecordation—multiple	copies of sam	ne Assig	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is one	
document)	5714111015						
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠ORIGINAL	⊠WHOLE □ EACSIMI	☐PART INTE	REST	EXEC	. DATE: December 10	, 2001	
CHANGE OF NAME		D TRANSLATION		Ì			
SECURITY MERGE	·			L			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND							
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE							
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT N					□YES ⊠NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M		1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT I	NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	
series code/serial no New application 29	00488	if not in item 1				if not in item 1	
Name & Address of Party		spondence	6. NUMBE	R INVO	LVED:		
Concerning Document Sh					TS 0 = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP			7 AMOUNT	OF FEE	E ENCLOSED: (Code		
Intellectual Property Group)		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40				
1600 Tysons Boulevard						1	
McLean, VA 22102]	
E E ATTV DIZT.			Q IE ABOVE	EEE IC	MISSING OR INADEQU	ATE CHARGE	
5.5ATTY DKT:					O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
P 290488	T36-1	39738M/AIO	UNDER ORD			290488	
MATTER NO.		ENT REF.	dup. sheet not		CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. To the best of my knowle	dge and belief, th	ne foregoing informa	tion is true and	l correct	and any attached cop	y is a true copy of	
the original document.						1	
			10. Total num	ahar af r	pages including this		
1110	1 ~				ents and document		
John Palance			cover sheet, attachments and document 2 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
Sign	nature					8 9 8 9	
Attorney: John P. Darling						88	
Reg. No. 44,482					17, 2001		
Attorney: John P. Darling Reg. No. 44,482 Date: December 17, 2001 Atty/Sec: JPD/tmt TEL: (703) 905-2045 FAX: (703) 905-2500 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)							
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)							
						ర ≆	
						78	
						<u> </u>	

30247766_1.DOC

PATENT PATE 10/01

REEL: 012389 FRAME: 0204

*Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA						
executed with or after application						
Atty. Dkt. PMS						
M#	Client Ref.					

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT

NONPROVISIONAL

HOMEROADIONA	7,0010		TOTAL ROTTO OTAL			
	OF NONPROVISIO	NAL APPLICATION	1			
In	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10).00) and other good and v	valuable consideration paid to each of			
the undersigned, to	·	, g				
INSERT	(1) Koh Tajima	(2	?) Yasushi Okada			
NAME(S) OF	(3) Michihisa Asaoka					
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by :	the undersigned who at t	he request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)			
INSERT	TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD. of					
NAME(S) OF	1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi, Japan					
ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)		and the state of t	the state of the s			
a Abbiteoo(Eo)						
	COURT Not a series when the series of the se					
any and all divisions, contin	SIGNEE*) the entire right, title and interest for the United Stat ruations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pa	es of Affienca as defined in 55 0.5. lents, known as	c. 100, in the invention and all applications including			
TITLE OF INVENTION	AIR BAG DEVICE					
	for which the undersigned executed an app	lication for Letters Patents	of the United States of America:			
NOTE > >	· ·					
NOTE → → (Complete	(A) x even date herewith (B) on					
line A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No. /	filed				
said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to	ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro	entatives; the undersigned agree(s) papers for ASSIGNEE, its successively transferred.	that the attomey of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed			
***************************************	TORS W P 9	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES			
1):	Moh Vayima	December 10, 200	Tadamasa Yokomuilii			
Name: 2)	Yasushi Okada	December 10, 200	1 Tadamosa Yokomichi			
Name: 3)	michihisa Asaolea	December 10, 200	Todamasa Jokomichi			
Name:	Mais Carrie	December 10, 200	The said by			
4) Name:	May Karyama	December 10, 200.	- Joannasa Johnman			
5) Name:			,			
Name:						

RECORDED: 12/17/2001